An act to amend the charter of the Cape Fear and Yadkin Valley Railway Company, 180

124. An act to incorporate the Tuckaseigee High School in Jackson county, 182

125. An act to incorporate the town of Hilma in the county of Edgecombe, 183

126. An act to incorporate the town of Robinsville in Graham county, 184

127. An act to amend chapter one hundred and twenty-seven of the public laws of one

thousand eight hundred and ninety-one, 185

128. An act to amend chapter ninety-eight, private laws of eighteen hundred and eighty-

seven, in relation to the corporate limits of Whittier, 18-5

129. An act to authorize the city of Raleigh to issue bonds for public improvements and

[...]

teen hundred and ninety-one, 1*^0

133. An act to amend the charter of the city of States ville, 19i

186

188

Captions op the Private Laws. vii

Chap. Page.
134. An act to amend section two of chapter seventy-one of the laws of eighteen hundred

and eighty-nine, 192

135. An act to amend chapter one hundred and thirty-five, acts of eighteen hundred and
ninety-one, relating to the charter of the city of Asheyille, 192

136. An act to amend chapter two hundred and eighty-flve, private laws of one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-one, entitled 'An act to incorporate the town of New

[...]

An act amending the charter of the town of Nashville, chapter two hun-

dred and thirteen, acts of eighteen hundred and seventy-six [and] eigh-

teen hundred and seventy-seven.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact

:

Section 1. That section one of chapter two hundred and thirteen chapter 213, laws

of the laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-six and seventy-seven iS76-'77, amended.

be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the words "one

Subject to provis- hundred and eleventh chapter of Battle's Revisal " and inserting in

chapter'62'^'^'

[...]

thence north 14| degrees east 26.50

chains, crossing a spring branch to a post-oak by a pine, red-oak,

dogwood and blackgum in or near said township line ; thence with

said line crossing Providence road north 89f degrees west to the

beginning.

Sec. 3. That chapter one hundred and thirty-four (134) of the pri- Chapter 134, pri-

vate laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-one (1891), entitled "An ^xing^orporate
act to amend chapter one hundred and nineteen of the private laws lii^its) repealed.

of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine, entitled "An act to

incorporate the town of Waxhaw in Union county," be and the same

[...]

That this act shall be in force from and after its ratification.

Ratified the 4th day of February, A. D. 1893.

CHAPTER 30.

An act to amend the charter of the town of Rocky iKount.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact

:

Section 1. That chapter three hundred and sixteen of the private Chapter 316, pii-

laws of North Carolina, eighteen hundred and ninety-one, entitled amended.
'

"An act to amend the charter of the town of Rocky Mount," be and
the same is hereby amended in so far as is necessary to incorporate

and include therein the following, and no farther;

[...]

An act to amend chapter one hundred and seventy-two of the private

laws of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one, the same being

an act to incorporate The Commercial Security Company.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact

:

Section 1. That chapter one hundred and seventy-two (172) of the

private laws of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-one be

amended so as to change the name of the company incorporated by

said chapter from "The Commercial Security Company" to "The
Name changed to Southern Finishing and Warehouse Company;" and wherever the

[...]

That the commissioners of the said town of Monroe, for the Commissioners

purpose of securing the electric lights and the site for the building or fs^ue%onds!°
buildings hereinbefore mentioned, be and they are hereby authorized

and empowered to issue bonds to the amount of fifteen thousand dol-

lars ($15,000), bearing interest at a rate not to exceed six (6) per

centum per annum of the denomination of five hundred dollars, and
to each and every one of said bonds shall be attached the coupons
representing the interest thereon, which shall be due and payable on